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A - 1 Est. Expenditures & other Financing Uses 4
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FULL TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES BY FUNCTION

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR

ENDING 06/30/10 ENDING 06/30/11 ENDING 06/30/12
General Government 1.00 0.75 0.64
Judicial
Public Safety
Public Works 1.00 1.00 0.75
Sanitation
Health
Welfare
Culture and Recreation
Community Support

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2.00 1.75 1.39
Utilities 0.25 0.25
Hospitals
Transit Systems
Airports
Other

TOTAL 2.00 1.75 1.64

POPULATION (AS OF JULY 1)

Source of PoDulation Estimate*

Assessed Valuation (Secured and Unsecured Only)
Net Proceeds of Mines
TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE

TAX RATE
General Fund
Special Revenue Funds
Capital Projects Funds
Debt Service Funds
Enterprise Fund
Other

332

State
Demographer

5,781,751
1.958.103
7,739,854

0.4846

316

State
Demographer

6,977,956
3.788.000

10,765,956

0.4846

304

State
Demographer

6,433.164
4.257,000

10,690,164

0.4846

TOTAL TAX RATE 0.4846 0.4846 0.4846

* Use the population certified by the state in March. Small districts may use a number developed per the instructions
(page 6) or the best information available.

Gabbs
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE S-2 - STATISTICAL DATA
Page 1
Form 4

12/12/2001
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(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED
Taxes

Ad Valorem 28,613 24,359 29,294 29,294
Ad Valorem Net Proceeds 5,751 4,500 16,176 20,629
Room tax

-- Subtotal 34,364 28,859 45,470 49,924

Fines and Forfeitures
Mnes ana i-orreitea isaii
Court Fees

— Subtotal - - - -

Licenses
Liquour Licenses 32U
—‘,.,._+S, ( ..fl,.. II_,,.,,., .y ‘-“““s .icenses 04U

Business Licenses 2.999

320
(u

2.600

320
i:u

2.000

320
121.)

2,00Y

I f4

— Subtotal 76.666 79,051 78,848 78,848

Charaes for Services
I’ooI bees 747
sanitation / I.arDage 3b,b130

Gabbs
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND

I.,t,I .at,,.uaLud i ax

-- Subtotal 3.859 3.640 3.040 3,040

—

I nterqovernmental
(b,bbb

34,000 34,OUU 34000

— Subtotal 37,437 34,000 34,000 34,000

Page 6
Form 8

12/12/2001



(1) (2) (3)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED
Other Revenues
Miscellaneous 1,172 646 270 270
Donation 10,000 10,000

Rent 900 900 900
Investment income 3,641

SUBTOTAL REVENUEALL SOURCES 167.139 157,096 162.528 166.982
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T)
Intergovenrmental Tansfer In

Proceeds of Lona-term Debt
Other

SUb I U ML OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Unreserved 89,912
TOTAL BEt3INNIN3 FUND BALANCE 89,912

Prior Period Adjustments

128.285
128.285

149.348
149,348

149.348
149.348

Residual Equity Transfers

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

Gabbs
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND
Page 7
Form 9

12/12/2001

-- Subtotal 14.813 11.546 1,170 1,170

TOTAL AVAILABLt MtULJRCES 257,051 285,381 311,876 316,330



(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
AND ACTIVITY 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED
General Government

Salaries & Wages 26,860 26,667 32,975 32,975
Employee Benefits 14,268 13,777 17,594 17,594
Services & Supplies 9,136 7,489 20,000 20,000

-- Subtotal 50,264 47,933 70,570 70,570

Public Works
SaIañes & Wages 33,699

Emolovee Benetits 11,750
5ervIces & uppiies 9,801

43,501
16.053
9,848

43,610
18.679
20,000

capiiai uiiay
— Subtotal 55,250 69.401 82.289

4,01 U

18.679
20,000

82.289

Sanitation
Salaries & Waaes 2.808
Izmplo’/ee benetits 281
services e uppiies
CaDital Outlay

— Subtotal 5,409

1 ,4U

1,450

1 D,UUU

15,000

it, , 000

15,000

Culture & Recreation
taIaries & Waoes 6,266
izmployee enerits (Ut,
Services & SUDDIIe5 3.427

5,883
001

2.582
UuLvLaI 10,398 9,127 - -

l-UNL,I IUN Ub IUIAL 121,321 12/,911 161,859 161,859

FUNCTION

Gabbs
LocaI i.ovemmenI)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND

Various
Page 8

Form 10
12/12/2001



(1) (2) (3)

EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION
AND ACTIVITY

TOTAL EXP

OTHER USE
UUN I iNLii

Total Expen
Operating Ti

Judicial
‘ublic Works
3anitation
-Iealth
(Velfare
)ulture and Recreation
Dommunity Support
)ebt Service

NDITURES - ALL

S:

Fo Water
Fe Sewer
ro County Road

ACTUAL PRIOR
YEAR ENDING

6/30/2010

55.250
5,409

10398

121.321

7.445

Gabbs

TENTATIVE
APPROVED

FINAL
APPROVED

(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B SUMMARY - EXPENDITURES, OTHER USES AND FUND BALANCE

GENERAL FUND - ALL FUNCTIONS Page 9
Form 11

12/12/2001

General Government 50,264

ESTI MATED
CURRENT

YEAR ENDING
6/30/2011

(4)
ENDING 06/30/12

47,933 70,570 70,570

69.401
1,450

82.289

ntergovernmental Expenditures

15,000
82.289

9,127

15,000

uv (Not to exceed 3% of
itures all Functions)
insters Out (Schedule T)

PAGE FUNCTION SUMMARY

E

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 128,766 136,033 170,859 170,859
ENDING FUND BALANCE:

Unreserved 128,285 149,348 141,018 145,471
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 128,285 149,348 141,018 145,471

TOTAL GENERAL FUND
COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 257,051 285,381 311,876 316,330

127.911 167,859 167.859

2,000

7,200
922

2,000

1,000 1,000



SCHEDULE B

FUND

29,302

29.302

33,494

Gabbs
(Local Government)

Special Capital Projects

Special Capital Projects

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

Unreserved

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Prior Period Adjustment(s)

Residual Equity Transfers

TOTAL RESOURCES

33,494

EXPENDITURES:

33.494

37,336

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
RESOURCES ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED

Intergovernmental 3,356 2,844 2,946
Other-interest
Investment Gain / (Loss) 663 486

Subtotal 663 3,842 2,844 2,946
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:
Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 3,529

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Unreserved 33,494 37,336 0 0

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 33,494 37,336 0 0

TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 33,494 37,336 40,180 40,282

37.336

37,336

Capital Projects

37.336

37,336

OTHER USES

40,180

Subtotal

40,282

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of
total expenditures)

40,180

Oøeratinq Transfers Out (Schedule T)

40,282

40,180 40,282

Page 10
Form 14

12/12/2001



Gabbs Utility
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE F1 REVENUES, EXPENSES AND NET INCOME

FUND Gabbs Sewer Enterprise Fund Page 11
Form 19

12/12/2001

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

PROPRIETARY FUND YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED

OPERATING REVENUE
Sewer 11,193 11,761 11,100 11,100

Total Operating Revenue 11,193 11,761 11,100 11,100
OPERATING EXPENSE
SEWER

Salaries & wages 9,250 5,704 13,036 13,036
Employee benefits 972 800 1,361 1,361
Services And Supplies 5,135 1,280 5,000 5,000
Reserve_for_Capital

Depreciation/Amortization 4,739 4,700 4,700 4,700
Total Operating Expense 20,096 12,484 24,097 24,097
Operating Income or (Loss) (8,903) (723) (12,997) (12,997)

NONOPERATING REVENUES
Interest Earned -

Grant Revenues 822,170

Total Nonoperating Expenses - - - -

Net Income before
Operating Transfers 813,267 (723) (12,997) (12,997)

Operating Transfers (Schedule T)

In 129,795 922 1,000 1,000
Out - - - -

Net Operating Transfers 129,795 922 1000 1,000

NET INCOME 943,062 198 (11,997) (11,997)

Total Nonooeratina Revenues
NONOPERATING EXPENSES

Interest Expense

822.170



(4.8141

31,209

31,209

(26,395)

Gabbs Utility
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE F.2 STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Gabbs Sewer Enterprise Fund Page 12
Form 20
12/12/2001

a. Net cash provided by (or used for)
oceratina activities

B. CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL
FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Qperatinq transfers in
Interest income
Due to other funds

Miscellaneous

3.977 (8.2971

922

(8.2971

1,000

C.

b. Net cash provided by (or used for)
noncapital financing
activities

1,000

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND
RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Purchase of capital assets
Grant Revenues
Transfers
Capital outlay

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

PROPRIETARY FUND YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED

A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES:

Cashfrom Customers 11,027 11,761 11,100 11100
(10,7061

Cash paid for salaries and benefits (5,1351 (6,504) (14,397) (14,397)
Cash paid for services and supplies (1,280) (5,000) (5,000)

, ,,,,

d. Net cash provided by (or used in)
investing activities - - - -

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) in cash and
cash equivalents (a+b+c+d) - 4,898 (7,297) (7,297)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
JULY 1, 2OXX - 4,898 4,898
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
JUNE 30, 2OXX - 4,898 (2,3991 (7,0991

922

(976,360)

1,000

822,170
129,795

1,000

c. Net cash provided by (or used for)
capital and related
financina activities

D. CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES:

FUND



9,250
972

41.996
42,521
94,739

5,494

5,494

Gabbs Utility
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE F-i REVENUES, EXPENSES AND NET INCOME

FUND Gabbs Water Enterprise Fund Page 13
Form 19

12/12/2001

Total Operating Revenue
OPERATING EXPENSE
WATER

Salaries & wages
Employee benefits

110,091

Services And SuDplies

125,875

Depreciation/Amortization
Total Operating Expense

100,000

5,704

Operating Income or (Loss)

100,000

NONOPERATING REVENUES
Investment income

800
21.724

Property Taxes

13,036

Subsidies

1,361

42,500

15.352

Consolidated Tax

13,036

70,728

1,361

lnteraovernmental

55.148

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

PROPRIETARY FUND YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED

OPERATING REVENUE
Water 110,091 125,875 100,000 100,000

Total Nonoperating Expenses (31,746) (30,969) (30,135) (30,135)
Net Income before
Operating Transfers (10,900) 86,117 55,468 25,468

Operating Transfers (Schedule T)
In 7,445 7,200 - -

Out - - - -

Net Operating Transfers 7,445 7,200 - -

NET INCOME (3,455) 93,317 55,468 25,468

Miscellaneous

30.000

14,397

85.603

44,397

55.603

Total Nonoperating Revenues
NONOPERATING EXPENSES

Interest Expense (31.746) (30.969) (30.135) (30.135)



(11.676)
(38.175)

60.559

7,445

(31.209)

(23,764)

(10,899)
(31,745)

(42,644)

4,662

Gabbs Utility
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE F-2 STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWE

FUND Gabbs Water Enterorise Fund Page 14
Form 20
12/12/2001

Cash caid for salaries and benefits
Cash paid for services and supplies

(6.504)
(21.724)

a. Net cash provided by (or used for)
operatinci activities

(‘4.397)

8. CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL
FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

(14.397)

Operating transfers in
Interest income

(30,000)

Due from other funds
Interaovernmental
Miscellaneous

97.648 85.603

7,200

55.603

b. Net cash provided by (or used for)
noncapital financing
activities

C. CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND
RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Purchase of capital assets
Principal Payments - Bonds
Interest Paid
Caoital outlay

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

PROPRIETARY FUND YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED

A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES:

Cash from Customers 110,410 125,875 100,000 100,000

d. Net cash provided by (or used in)
investing activities 4,662 - - -

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) in cash and
cash equivalents (a+b÷c+d) (1,187) 62,176 42,902 12,902
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
JULY 1, 2OXX 183,729 182,542 244,718 244,718
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
JUNE 30, 2OXX 182,542 244,718 287,619 257,619

7,200

(11,703)
(30,969)

(12,566)
(30,135)

c. Net cash provided by (or used for)
capital and related
financina activities

(12,566)
(30,135)

U. CASH FLOWS rrjivi IINV I

ACTIVITIES:
Interest Income

(42,672) (42,701) (42,701)
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May. 26. 2011 1:41PM No. 996 P. 2/4

Affidavit of Publication

Slate of Nevada, County of Nye

1, Phyllis Trice, Legal Clerk for the Tonopah
Times-Bonanza & Goldfleld News, a weekly
newspaper published in Tonopah, Nye County,
Nevada, being duly sworn, hereby certify that
the following advertisement appeared n the
Tonopab Times-Bonanza & Goldfield News:

,VLCr
-ai’ - 444&

&Q97
-.

A copy of the above-described advertisement IS
hereon attached. It was published In the
Tonopak Times-Bonanza & Goldfleld News on
this date 01’ dates:

)2z . ,,1.cj/

Signed before anotary public:

Signature

Date

Subscribed
this date:

Date

______

(7j

,1,c7,4 .42O/l
7

and sworn to before this notary on

4AA4 L/CG
Notary Pup1ic Signature

HOLLY HEFNANDE
NOTARY PUBLIC \

STATE OF NEVADA ‘INYE COUNtY J
APPT. N, O7419544_—

“ MY APPT. EXPfR! ‘2Ol I
—..—.-.-

—.——.———..—— t____-.— —.-



May. 26. 2011 1:41PM No. 9965 P. 3/4

Affidavit of Publication

State of Nevada, County of Nyc

I, Phyllis Trice, Legal Clerk for the Pahrump
Valley Times, a bi-weekly newspaper pablished
in Pahrump, Nye County, Nevada, being duly
sworn, hereby certify that the following
advertisement appeared in the Pahrump Valley
Times:
/Vo7/4 U (.

— AQ447 — -2J2- —

A copy of the above-described advertisement is
hereon attached. It was published in the
Pahrump Vafley Times on this date or dates:

• m4 ‘o2o// -.

Signed before a notary public:

Signature .j 1JJ
Date 4’

I (-

Subscribed nd sworn to before this notary on
this date:

Date >27 4/

117

Notary Public SIgna

MAXINE JORDAN
NOTARY PIJaLIC

‘7W STATE OF NEVADA
NYE COUNTY

APPT, No. 07-1652-14
MY APP1, EXPIRES JAN, 29,



May. 26 2011 1:41PM No, 9965 P. 4/4

Affidavit of Publication

State of Nevada, County of Nye

, Phyllis Trlce, Legal Clerk for the Pahrump
Valley Times, a bi-weekly newspaper published
in Pabrump, Nye County, Nevada, being duly
sworn, hereby certify that the following
advertisement appeared in the Pahrump Valley
Times

€

X4i’ ct//— s4”O/

A copy of the above-described advertisement is
hereon attached, ft was published in the
Pahrurnp Valley Times on this date or dates:

t4i

Signed before a notary public:

Signature

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before this notary on
this date:

Date oL 1/

Th 2A1 Qwi

Notary Public S1gnatur”

MAXINE -

TARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVA

NYE COUNTY
ppP’r. No 71652i O15


